	~ 1 1 - ~	1004				
FORM PTO-1595	01-15-2	ana amaa muu tuu taati	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)				U.S. Patent and Trademan	Conice	
To the Director of the United States Pate	102647	639	∍d original doc	uments or copy thereof.	PTC 9	
Name of conveying part(ies):		2. Name and ad	ldress of rec	ceiving party(ies)	J.S. 675	
GLIU 1-5.	- 04	Name:	Hannspree,	Inc.	6018 U.S. 29/1967	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒No		Street Addres	Street Address: 11F. No. 480, Rueiguang Rd. Political Neihu District			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Taipei City 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
	Additional name	e(s) & address(e	es) attached?   Yes	No		
Execution Date: November 21, 2003						
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  November 21, 2003						
A. Patent application No.(	A. Patent application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠No						
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	rrespondence	6. Total number of	of application	ons/patents involved:	[1]	
		7. Total fee (37 (	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40.00		
Daniel R. McClure Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750		☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorization to charge credit card (attached)				
Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948						
The San State of Marketine State of the San State of San		8. Deposit Account Number:				
SALK SH		20-0778	1			
	\	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page i	if paying by Deposit Accou	nt)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Daniel R. McClure Daniel The La Jan 5, 2004						
Typed Name Signature Date						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]

Docket #: 250811-1100

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

**PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0400** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS,	G L	IU				
hereafter referred to	as ASSIGNOR, has/have in	vented certain new and useful improvements				
as described and set	forth in the below identified	application for United States Letters Patent:				
Title: LIQUID						
Filed:		ial No				
Executed on: Nov	ember 21, 2003					
WHEREAS	Hannspree Inc	of 11F, No. 480, Rueiguang				
		City, 114, Taiwan, R.O.C.				
		us of acquiring ASSIGNOR'S interest in the				
said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the						
same;	apparenters and in any care.					
Sairie,						
Assignor has/have and transfer unto the rights, title and in improvements there same in the United and exclusively as if and transfer not be granted thereon, or conversion, reissue,	sold, assigned and transferred the said Assignee, and Assigneterest in and to the said son, and in and to any Letters States, the said interest to be the would have been held and even made, to the full end and of any division, renewal, comprolongation or extension the					
Assignee, but at A application and/or papers, including a of assignment and t request, to obtain o	ssignee's expense, cooperate applications, execute, verify pplications for Letters Patent ransfer thereof, and will perform the performant of the second sec	he/she/they will, without charge to said e with Assignee in the prosecution of said y, acknowledge and deliver all such further and for the reissue thereof, and instruments form such other acts as Assignee lawfully may said invention and improvement, and to vest essors and assigns.				
IN TESTIMO date(s) indicated.	ONY WHEREOF, Assignor	has/have signed his/her/their name(s) on the				
6.2	il Lo	11/21, 2003				
G LIU		Date:				

D03010/0801-A30024U5

**RECORDED: 01/05/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 014875 FRAME: 0401